# CH \$365.00 314614

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407023

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Agent")		11/15/2016	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMMI SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	300 WEST ADAMS
Internal Address:	SUITE 1200
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3146148	EMMI
Registration Number:	3286392	EMMISAFETY
Registration Number:	3279955	EMMIKIDS
Registration Number:	3286390	EMMIPREP
Registration Number:	3286393	EMMIHEALTH
Registration Number:	3279853	EMMIMANAGER
Registration Number:	3286391	EMMISUCCESS
Registration Number:	4282038	EMMIDECIDE
Registration Number:	4282048	EMMITRANSITION
Registration Number:	4282040	EMMIENGAGE
Registration Number:	4282053	EMMINAVIGATE
Registration Number:	4282041	EMMIPREVENT
Registration Number:	4282047	EMMIRX
Registration Number:	4435582	EMMIASSESS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9722323098

TRADEMARK REEL: 005930 FRAME: 0848

900386267

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (214) 295-8000

**Email:** jsbrown@mwe.com, bwong@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: SOREN LINDSTROM

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 2: 2501 NORTH HARWOOD STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 046337-0018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SOREN LINDSTROM

SIGNATURE: /Soren Lindstrom/

**DATE SIGNED:** 11/30/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=GKLIB-#8208769-v3-Trademark\_Release\_-\_Emmi#page1.tif

source=GKLIB-#8208769-v3-Trademark Release - Emmi#page2.tif

source=GKLIB-#8208769-v3-Trademark Release - Emmi#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005930 FRAME: 0849 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 15th day of November 2016, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent, ("Agent"), in favor of

EMMI SOLUTIONS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of November 10, 2016

by and among Agent, Company and other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the Trademark Collateral (including, without

limitation, those trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof), as

defined in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated October 30, 2015, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

November 2, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5658/0198.

[Signature Page Follows]

8208769v3 11/15/2016 11:27 AM

1989.448

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: 1/M/M/W/4 - C

Title: Dicector

Trademark Release

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

Grantor	Registration Number	<b>M</b> ark
Emmi Solutions, LLC	3,146,148	Emmi
Emmi Solutions, LLC	3,286,392	EmmiSafety
Emmi Solutions, LLC	3,279,955	EmmiKids
Emmi Solutions, LLC	3,286,390	EmmiPrep
Emmi Solutions, LLC	3,286,393	EmmiHealth
Emmi Solutions, LLC	3,279,853	EmmiManager
Emmi Solutions, LLC	3,286,391	EmmiSuccess
Emmi Solutions, LLC	4,282,038	EmmiDecide
Emmi Solutions, LLC	4,282,048	EmmiTransition
Emmi Solutions, LLC	4,282,040	EmmiEngage
Emmi Solutions, LLC	4,282,053	EmmiNavigate
Emmi Solutions, LLC	4,282,041	EmmiPrevent
Emmi Solutions, LLC	4,282,047	EmmiRx
Emmi Solutions, LLC	4,435,582	EmmiAssess

**RECORDED: 11/30/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005930 FRAME: 0852